
Addendum No. 1 - 1 

ADDENDA 
 

TO ALL BIDDERS OF THE 
 

2020 BENSON AVENUE WATER TANK INTERIOR PAINTING PROJECT 
 

FOR THE 
 

CITY OF MARGATE CITY 
 

ATLANTIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

You are hereby notified in accordance with Section 1.04 entitled “Addenda, Bid Specification 
Challenges and Interpretations” of the Information for Bidders of the above captioned project that 
the following has been issued to clarify the meaning of the plans and specifications and that the 
conditions and specifications set forth in said addenda are to be original contract documents. 
 

I. Bid Opening Date 
 

From: November 12, 2020 at 11:00 A.M. 
 
To: November 13, 2020 at 11:00 A.M. 

 
II. Clarifications 

 
a. An ISO 9001 certification in lieu of a QP 1 certification is acceptable. 
b. There is no lead paint in the tank. 
c. Two stripe coats are required on the welded seams in the wet interior area of the tank. 
d. It is anticipated that the contractor will mobilize on the project at the end of November 

2020 or the beginning of December 2020. 
 
 
THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE RETURNED WITH ALL BIDS.  FAILURE TO RETURN 
THIS SIGNED RECEIPT WITH THE CONTRACT FORMS MAY RESULT IN A NON-
RESPONSIVE BID. 

 
I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM: 
 
 
 
 
 __________________________________ 
             Signature 
 
 __________________________________ 
                  Company 
 
  __________________________________ 
      Date 


	I. Bid Opening Date

